LOUISE MACKEY Women's Veteran – 1985



Mrs. Mackey has served on the Board of Directors of the Oklahoma City Women's Bowling Association for many years, during which, in 1954 served as President. She was a member of the first nominating and screening committee of the Oklahoma City Hall of Fame; Charter member and still active in the Women's Masters Traveling League. She is past president and tournament official of the Oklahoma City Women's "600" Club. Mrs. Mackey has been a sanctioned bowler for 37 years of which 35 years are in the Oklahoma City area. Mrs. Mackey is proudly inducted into the Oklahoma City Hall of Fame because of her dedication to the sport of bowling and her consistent support of league and tournament bowling.